

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET NO. _____ OF 2020

IN RE: CANVASS OF ABSENTEE AND MAIL-IN BALLOTS OF
NOVEMBER 3, 2020 GENERAL ELECTION; BUCKS COUNTY COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS NO. 2020-05786

DNC SERVICES CORPORATION/DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL
COMMITTEE'S APPLICATION FOR THE COURT TO EXERCISE
EXTRAORDINARY JURISDICTION

Marc Elias**
Uzoma N. Nkwonta*
Cheryl Lardieri**
Jacob Shelly**
Stephanie Command**
PERKINS COIE LLP
700 13th Street, NW, Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960
Telephone: (202) 654-6200
Facsimile: (202) 654-6211

Matthew Gordon*
Laura Hill**
PERKINS COIE LLP
1201 Third Avenue
Suite 4900
Seattle, Washington 98101-3099
206-359-8000

Matthew A. White (Pa. Id. No. 55812)
Kahlil C. Williams (Pa. Id. No. 325468)
Michael R. McDonald (Pa. Id. No. 326873)
Matthew I. Vahey (Pa. Id. No. 315920)

Ballard Spahr LLP
1735 Market Street, 51st Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7599
Telephone: (215) 665-8500
Facsimile: (215) 864-8999
WhiteMA@ballardspahr.com
WilliamsKC@ballardspahr.com
McDonaldM@ballardspahr.com
VaheyM@ballardspahr.com

*Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant DNC
Services Corp. / Democratic National
Committee*

**Admitted Pro Hac Vice*

***Motions for Admission Pro Hac
Vice Forthcoming*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	3
STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS INVOLVED.....	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
BASIS FOR EXTRAORDINARY JURISDICTION.....	11
ARGUMENT	14
I. There is no statutory basis to invalidate ballots that comply with all statutory instructions.	16
A. There is no statutory instruction that voters print their full name and address on the outer envelope.	16
B. There is no statutory requirement that the secrecy envelopes be sealed; the challenged ballots comply with both the language and intent of the statute.	19
II. There is no basis in the law to invalidate ballots based solely on an immaterial technicality.	21
A. The statutory language does not require invalidating the challenged ballots.....	24
B. There is no compelling reason to invalidate ballots with omitted handwritten names and addresses because, in addition to there being no such statutory requirement, the same information already is available on the outer envelope.	25
C. There is no compelling reason to invalidate ballots when the Election Code does not require invalidation and there is no allegation that the ballots were untimely or fraudulent.	27
D. The Court’s denial of a cure process in <i>Pennsylvania Democratic Party</i> does not require the invalidation of ballots contained in outer envelopes that lack a dated declaration.....	30

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

	Page
III. Not allowing the challenged ballots potentially violates federal law.	33
CONCLUSION	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

CASES

<i>Appeal of Gallagher</i> , 41 A.2d 630 (Pa. 1945).....	22
<i>Appeal of McCracken</i> , 370 Pa. 562, 88 A.2d 787 (1952).....	11
<i>Appeal of Norwood</i> , 382 Pa. 547, 116 A.2d 552 (1955).....	29
<i>Appeal of Petrucci</i> , 38 Pa. D. & C.2d 675 (C.P. Luzerne Cnty. 1965).....	11
<i>Bd. of Revision of Taxes v. City of Phila.</i> , 607 Pa. 104, 4 A.3d 610 (2010).....	10, 12
<i>Commw. v. Morris</i> , 565 Pa. 1, 771 A.2d 721 (2001).....	10, 12
<i>In Re: 2,349 Ballots in the 2020 Gen. Election</i> , 337 WAL 2020 (Pa. Nov. 20, 2020).....	13, 14, 30
<i>In Re: 2,349 Ballots in the 2020 General Election</i> , No. 1162 C.D. 2020 (Pa. Commw. Ct. Nov. 19, 2020).....	30
<i>In re 2003 Election for Jackson Twp. Sup’r</i> , 840 A.2d 1044 (Pa. Commw. Ct. 2003).....	12
<i>In Re: Canvass of Absentee and Mail-In Ballots of Nov. 3, 2020 Gen. Election</i> , No. 31-35 EAP 2020 (Pa. 2020).....	13
<i>In re Canvass of Absentee Ballots of Nov. 4, 2003 Gen. Election</i> , 577 Pa. 231, 843 A.2d 1223 (2004).....	27
<i>In re Duquesne Appeals from Cnty. Bd. of Elections</i> , 39 Pa. D. & C.2d 545 (C.P. Allegheny Cnty. 1965).....	22
<i>Pa. Democratic Party v. Boockvar</i> , 238 A.3d 345 (Pa. 2020).....	passim

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<i>Petition of Ross</i> , 411 Pa. 45, 190 A.2d 719 (1963).....	14
<i>Shambach v. Bickhart</i> , 845 A.2d 793 (Pa. 2004).....	passim
<i>Sivick v. State Ethics Comm’n</i> , No. 62 Map 2019, 2020 WL 5823822 (Pa. Oct. 1, 2020)	17, 18
<i>Weiskerger Appeal</i> , 447 Pa. 418, 290 A.2d 108.....	22, 25, 29, 31
STATUTES	
25 P.S. § 2642	12
25 P.S. § 2868	23
25 P.S. §§ 3014(a), 3049(b)(3), 3152(a), 3146.7(c)	20
25 P.S. § 3146.4	5
25 P.S. § 3146.6	18
25 P.S. § 3146.6(a).....	16, 20, 21
25 P.S. § 3146.6a(3).....	17
25 P.S. § 3146.8(d).....	22
25 P.S. § 3146.8(g)(3).....	11, 22
25 P.S. § 3150.14(b).....	17
25 P.S. § 3150.16(a).....	16, 20, 21, 28
25 P.S. § 3150.16(a.1).....	17
25 P.S. § 3146.8(g)(3).....	6
42 Pa. C.S. § 726.....	3, 10, 11, 14
3 U.S.C. §§ 1 <i>et seq.</i>	12
52 U.S.C. § 10101(a)(2)(B)	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Pa.R.A.P. 33093
Pennsylvania Rule of Appellate Procedure 1115(f), I 1
